
       Local Planning Areas Contact List   revised June 2025 

REGION ONE 

LPA Name Lead Name Co-lead Name Co-Lead Name Office 

Asotin-Garfield-
Whitman 

Teresa Bierman|509-802-6895 
Teresa.bierman@dshs.wa.gov 

Lynelle Bowey|509-905-019 
Lynelle.bowey@dshs.wa.gov 

Billie Malcom|509-397-5035 
Billie.malcom@dshs.wa.gov 

Clarkston CSO 

Benton-Franklin 
Irma Meza|509-802-6926 
Irma.Meza@dshs.wa.gov 

Ted Carroll |509-802-6927 
Ted.Carroll@dshs.wa.gov 

 

Charity Daniel | 509-579-4023 
cdaniel@goodwillotc.org 

Kennewick CSO 

Chelan-Douglas 
Erin Mooney|509-699-1067 
Erin.mooney@dshs.wa.gov 

Jennifer Whitney|509-802-6926 
Jennifer.whitney@dshs.wa.gov 

 Wenatchee CSO 

Grant-Adams 
Irasema Ortiz-Elizalde|509-764-5606 
Irasema.ortiz-elizalde@dshs.wa.gov 

Lora Wood|509-766-4104 
Lora.wood@esd.wa.gov 

 Moses Lake CSO 

Klickitat-Skamania 
Dawn Larson|509-41-3208 
Dawn.larson@dshs.w-a.gov 

Liz Wilber|541-993-9571 
lizw@columbiacascadehousingcorp.org 

 Stevenson CSO 

Okanogan 
Cory Johnson|509-379-0399 
Cory.johnson@dshs.wa.gov 

Marci Pritchard |509-802-6911 
Marvi.prichard@dshs.wa.gov 

Lisa Rosales 
L.R@oicofwa.org 

Okanogan CSO 

Spokane-Lincoln 
Wendy Johns | 509-533-8655 

Wendy.Jones@SCC.Spokane.edu 
Kathy Albin | 509-533-8455 

Kathy.Albin@SFCC.Spokane.edu 
Dan Blakesley | 509-802-6913 
Daniel.Blakesley@dshs.wa.gov 

Spokane Maple 
CSO 

Tri-Counties 
Anne Ghramm|509-563-0082 

Penelope.ghramm@dshs.wa.gov 
Tony Block | 509-655-5930 
Tony.Block@dshs.wa.gov 

 Colville CSO 

Walla Walla-
Columbia 

McKenzie Wickham|564-201-1448 
Mckenzie.wickham@dshs.wa.gov 

Lisa Mathias|509-527-1844 
Lisa.mathias@esd.wa.gov 

 Walla Walla CSO 

Yakima-Kittitas 
Dennette Woodiwiss|509-480-1714 
Dennette.woodiwiss@dshs.wa.gov 

Tawnya Armstead|509-895-8267 
Tarmstead@pfp.org 

 Yakima CSO 
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REGION TWO 

LPA Name Lead Name Co-lead Name Co-Lead Name Office 

Central King 
Cezarina Vicencio | 206-760-2336 
Cezarina.vicencio@dshs.wa.gov 

Charles Marentes | 206-408-8731 
Charles.marentes@dshs.wa.gov 

Tammy Stillwaugh|206-721-6045 
Tammy.Stillwaugh@esd.wa.gov 

Rainier CSO 

Eastside King 
Diana Austin|360-651-5204 
Diana.austin@dshs.wa.gov 

Allison Carpenter | 206-826-5338 
allisonc@kcha.org 

 Bellevue CSO 

North King 
Mike Schulte | 425-367-3341 
Michael.schulte@esd.wa.gov 

Aman Joshi | 360-926-5770 
Aman.joshi@dshs.wa.gov  

Dexter Santiago|206-639-7862 
Dexter.santiago@dshs.wa.gov  

King North 
CSO 

South King 
Scott Christofersen|253-258-3791 
Scott.christofersen@dshs.wa.gov 

  Auburn CSO 

Skagit-San Juan 
Megan Kost| 

Megan.Kost@skagit.edu  

Celica Quirarte|360-429-2800 
Celica.quirarte@dshs.wa.gov  

Shannon Gaskill | 360-230-1030 
Shannon.gaskill@esd.wa.gov  

Mt Vernon 
CSO 

Snohomish 
County 

Nicole Smith|360-338-5582 
Charmaine.smith@dshs.wa.gov 

Russell Dorsey | 425-388-9100 
rdorsey@everettcc.edu 

 
Alderwood 

CSO 

Whatcom 
Diane Miltenberger|360-399-0769 
Diane.miltenberger@dshs.wa.gov 

John Dorrenbacher|509-326-7520 
jdorrenbacher@careerpathservices.org 

Gabe Fauber|360-752-8442 
Gfauber@btc.edu 

Bellingham 
CSO 
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REGION THREE 

 

LPA Name Lead Name Co-lead Name Co-Lead Name Office 

Clark County 
Monte Constable|360-397-9600 
Monte.constable@dshs.wa.gov 

 
Denah Swindle | 360-397-9885 
Denah.swindle@dshs.wa.gov 

 

 
Columbia River 

CSO 

Cowlitz-Wahkiakum 
Dana Marin | 253-337-1030 
Dana.marin@dshs.wa.gov 

Shelly Gerry | 360-425-3430 
shellyg@lowercolumbiacap.org 

 Kelso CSO 

Gray Harbor-Pacific 
Kelsey Cole|253-500-8598 
Kelsey.cole@dshs.wa.gov 

Melanie Chandler|360-533-9777 
Melanie.chandler@dshs.wa.gov 

 Aberdeen CSO 

Kitsap 
Jeff Flood|360-337-4755 
Jeffere.flood@esd.wa.gov 

Christina Dobson|360-473-2259 
Christina.dobson@dshs.wa.gov 

Kelly Stokes|360-473-2218 
Kelly.stokes@dshs.wa.gov 

Bremerton CSO 

Lewis 
Yvonne Rivera|360-481-9694 
Yvonne.rivera@dshs.wa.gov 

Kim Parnel|360-740-6864 
Kimberly.parnel@esd.wa.gov 

Misty Cooper|360-669-6249 
Misy.cooper@dshs.wa.gov 

Chehalis CSO 

Mason 
Carson Moore|360-432-2011 
Carson.moore@dshs.wa.gov 

Jessica Hardy|360-427-2036 
Jessica.hardy@esd.wa.gov 

Christi McLane|253-389-0893 
Christi.mclane@dshs.wa.gov 

Shelton CSO 

Olympic Peninsula 
Natasha Fletcher|360-302-3468 
Natasha.fletcher@dshs.wa.gov 

Brandino Gibson|360-351-4023 
Brandino.gibson@esd.wa.gov 

Zeke Hill|360-91-8022 
Ezekiel.hill@dshs.wa.gov 

Port Angeles 
CSO 

Pierce 
Perlita Castillo|253-983-6767 
Perlita.castillo@dshs.wa.gov 

Albert Garza|253-593-7367 
Albert.garza@esd.wa.gov 

 Pierce CSO 

Thurston 
Jason Reed|360-725-6622 
Jason.reed@dshs.wa.gov 

Zach Heinemeyer|360-786-8565 
zheinemeyer@intercitytransit.com 

 Olympia CSO 
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